**SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 10-5-98

100851231

F

То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Rolf FÖRSTER	Name: Bernhard Förster GmbH			
		Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Street Address: Westliche Karl-Friedrich-Straße 151			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City: D-75172 Pforzheim State: Germany Zip:			
	✓ Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YesNo			
	Other				
	Execution Date: September 22, 1998				
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	ication number(s) or Patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/929020 B. Pat	ent No.(s)			
A Little Community of the Community of t					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes✓ No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
	DVORAK & ORUM 53 West Jackson Boulevard Chicago, Illinois 60604	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
		_✓_ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Payment submitted previously (See attached letter)			
		<ol> <li>Deposit account number: 4-2219         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     </li> </ol>			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		cith H. Orum September 0, 1998 me of Person Signing Date			
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			

F3019 (Dvorak & Orum)

**REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0312** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

10 'S	FÖRSTER FORESTADENT	Z0169b-1621-6b+ ZI:8I H661/60/77	
FINSO (Dwern	Page 1 of	1	
	.,		
Signatures			
Witnesses' Full	WITNESSES:		
	ROIL FORSILA	<i>.</i>	
Full Signature(s)	Rolf FÖRSTER	Mayort	
Inventor(s)	INVENTOR(S):		
Date ,		, 19 98	
	undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, all rightful other papers; and generally do everythin aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent p	1	
	when granted, to said Assignee.	rissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent,	
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.		
•	Serial No. 08/929020		
either a) or b)	b) filed on the 15th day of September		
Complese	a) executed by the undersigned on the	ay of	
	which application was		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
INVENILLON			
Title of Invention	JACKSCREW FOR USE IN CORRECTING MIS	ALIGNMENTS OF TEETH	
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, the are displosed in the Application for United States L	le, and interest in and to any and all improvements which euers Patent entitled	
Address	D-75172 Pforzheim, Germany		
Name and	Westliche Karl-Friedrich-Straße 151		
Assignee			
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
		*****************	
Full Name(s)			
Inventor(s)	-	signed	
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the under	hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the	

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

ZG1630-462-60+ ZT:8T 8651/60/ZZ

PATENT **REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0313**